PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
N.V. Organon	08/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intervet International B.V.
Street Address:	Wim de Korverstraat 35
City:	Boxmeer
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5831 AN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13256264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Email: marsia.tirrell@merck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: RY60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009.004 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsia Tirrell

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009_004US_OrganonToInvervetBV#page1.tif source=2009_004US_OrganonToInvervetBV#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027253 FRAME: 0991 CH \$40.00 1325

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO PATENT APPLICATION

Our ref.: 2009.004 WO

We,	
N.V. Organon	
of, Kloosterstraat 6	
5349 AB Oss	
The Netherlands	
have assigned our interest and rights in respec	et to the:
International Patent Application No. PCT/	EP2010/053339 , filed on 16 March 2010
•	
Publication No. WO2010/106046 , p	ublication date 23 September 2010
entitled: "Macrocyclic lactone drug delivery	system"
and also our interest and rights arising from the	nis patent application and future patents or
patent applications, including the right to claim	m priority of <i>U.S. Provisional Application(s)</i>
no. 61/160942, filed on 17 March 2009,	and
EP priority application no. 09155383.4, fi	led on 17 March 2009
to:	
Intervet International B.V	
Residing: Wim de Körverstraat 35	
5831 AN Boxmeer	
The Netherlands	
Assignor:	
Dated: August 19/2011	
H. lower =	
P.M.O.F. van Wezenbeek	J.H.A. Golsteijn
Senior Patent Counsel	Head Patent Administration
N.V. Organon	N.V. Organon
	1
Assignee:	
Dated:	
MIN	
J.J.L. Mestron	M.M.I. Aerts
Managing Counsel IP	Vice President-R&D-Biologicals
Animal Health	Intervet International B.V.
Intervet International B.V.	

PATENT REEL: 027253 FRAME: 0992

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU

PCT NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422) Date of mailing (day/month/year) 20 September 2011 (20.09.2011) Applicant's or agent's file reference 2009.004 WO International application No. PCT/EP2010/053339	STUMM, K." Wim de Körv NL-5831 AN PAYS-BASD do O	we date Yes Duo	OT K Date:		
The following indications appeared on record concerning: the applicant the inventor	the agent	The commo	on representative		
Name and Address	un agein	State of Nationality	State of Residence		
		State of Ivadionality	NL State of Residence		
N.V. Organon P.o. Box 20		C 1 1 1 2 7 T	INC		
NL-5340 BH Oss		Telephone No.			
Netherlands					
. ,		Facsimile No.			
		,			
·		E-mail address			
•					
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the follow	ing change has been	recorded concerning:			
the person the name the address	s ☐ the	nationality	the residence		
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence		
INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V.		NL	NL		
Vim de Körverstraat 35		Telephone No.	L		
NL-5831 AN Boxmeer					
Netherlands		Facsimile No.			
		E-mail address			
,	Notifications by e-mail authorized				
3. Further observations, if necessary: The applicant mentioned in Box 1 assigned all his rights to the applicant mentioned in Box 2. INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V. is now the sole applicant for all designated States except US.					
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:		onal Preliminary Examin	ing Authority		
the receiving Office	Manual .	ed Offices concerned			
the International Searching Authority					
the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search	other:				
The International Bureau of WIPO A	authorized officer				
34, chemin des Colombettes		Righetto Norbert			
1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	-mail pt05.pct@wipo.	. -			
Facsimile No +4122338.89 75 11/18/2011	elephone No. +41 22	338 74 05 F	PATENT		
- KEUUKUEU: 1/18/2011			200 F F A X IE - 1999		